
Volunteer Coordinator Network Meeting 

 

Start time:  27 July 2020 from 2.30pm – 4pm 
Location: Remotely via Zoom 
Chair: Toni McSherry 
Facilitators: Nigel Barber, Peshang Arkawazi 
 

1. Aims and objectives of VCN meeting in general covered by Toni McSherry, Chair. 
 

• Share good practice with other volunteer coordinators in Westminster 

• Find out about your current volunteer needs and if support is required for recruiting  

2. Our CEO, Jackie Rosenberg gave a talk about the development and the future of the 
Westminster volunteering programme.  
 

• Gave a close understanding of the main aims and objectives of the Westminster 
Connect Service  

• How the Westminster Connect Service could provide support relating to future 
recruitment of volunteers for Westminster Volunteer Involving Organisations  
 

3. Round robin introduction ran by Toni McSherry, Chair given the attendees the turn 
to answer below questions: 
 

• What your current needs with recruiting volunteers 

• What current roles do you need promoted 

• How many volunteers do you need for each role 
 
To sum up the above questions: 

- In general, most of face-to-face roles were paused or lapsed because of the 
restrictions. 

- Current roles to be promoted: Food/medication Delivery, telephone befriending, 
running online activities and admin role from home, wellbeing chat volunteering role  

- Most organisations are satisfied with their current capacity and have enough 
volunteers to cover current need because of the limits of volunteering roles.  

- Current situation made volunteer coordination and retaining a challenging and 
confusing effort for many organisations. 

 
4. National Volunteers's week video clip was isplayed and shared: 

 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=tcpOon71yBM&feature=youtu.be 
 

5. News and Updates   
• Do-it Website 
• Introduction to volunteering programme 
• Gardening days 
• Other Training Opportunities 
 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=tcpOon71yBM&feature=youtu.be


6. Network  - Open discussion  
• Future Network meetings –  planning on having a speaker to present on: 

 
1. Social Media and how to keep our company present  
2. Or Do-it/ new Eco system 
 
 
List of attendees:  
 

 
 
 

 
 

Display Name Current Employer Email 

Liz Shipsey Octavia Foundation liz.shipsey@octaviafoundation.org.uk 

Jackie Rosenberg One Westminster j.rosenberg@onewestminster.org.uk 

Caz Gandy-Brown Abbey Community Association caroline.gandy@theabbeycentre.org.uk 

Tom Bucher Kidscape tom@kidscape.org.uk 

Yousra Bouderouaya 
Westway Community 
Transport yousra@westwayct.org.uk 

Andrea Carrington Open Age acarrington@openage.org.uk 

Grace Nuttall Age UK Westminster 
grace.nuttall@ageukwestminster.org.u
k 

Michelle Caesar Family Lives michelleca@familylives.org.uk 

Natalie Castro One Westminster n.castro@onewestminster.org.uk 

Brenda Meadows   meadowsb25@yahoo.com 

Emma Plouviez One Westminster e.plouviez@onewestminster.org.uk 

Sara Peskett 
Grand Junction at St Mary 
Magdalene's sara@grandjunction.org.uk 

Barrie Taylor 
Paddington Youth Enterprises 
- Trees for Xmas bazza.taylor@gmail.com 

Maria 
Agiomyrgiannaki Tempo Time Credits mariaa@wearetempo.org 

Katie Wash Making the Leap katie.wash@mtl.org.uk 

Caroline Chestnutt The Courtauld Institute of Art caroline.chestnutt@courtauld.ac.uk 

Wilfried Rimensberger Millbank Creative Works rimensbergerw@gmail.com 

Halaleh Taheri 
Middle Eastern Women and 
Society Organisation halaleh.taheri@mewso.org 

Nicola McCausland Central London Samaritans volunteercoordinator@cls.org.uk 

Shelly Galea ValueYou coordinator@valueyou.org 

Donelle Grant PohWer d.grant@pohwer.net 

Iain  Sanders Central London Samaritans rtcoordinator@cls.org.uk 

Shivani Dodhia Avenues shivani@avenues.org.uk 

Toni McSherry Home-Start Westminster toni@hswestminster.co.uk 

Alexandra Hernandez One Westminster a.hernandez@onewestminster.org.uk 

Mr Quoc Truong One Westminster q.truong@onewestminster.org.uk 


